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AGENDA
CLINTONVILLE BOROUGH
COUNCIL MEETING
June 1, 2021 at 6:30 p.m.

Call to Order . . .
Mayor Rod Gladd __ Wanda Jacobs__ Sue Sandrock __ Mike Sandrock__ Jim Bollinger__
Cass Bollinger__ Becky Hedglin__ Joe Kelly __ Police__ Judy Stoops___

Pledge of Allegiance & Prayer

Public Comments:

Minutes - Motion to accept from May 4, 2021 — 2" motion
Financials - Motion to approve payments and checks signed since last meeting. 2" Motion
Police Report:

Correspondence: None

Old Business:
e Water Meter Reading
e Fire Extinguisher check

e Ordinance Committee Review
New Business:
e Resolution 2021-09 — Canine Pablo as part of Police Force
* Motion to open new checking interest account for American Rescue Plan Act monies.

Roads & Sidewalk: Mike Sandrock and Joe Kelly
Bids — Protech Asphalt
Jefferson Paving Corp.
Suit-Kote Corp.

Parks & Building: Jim Bollinger, Becky Hedglin, Wanda Jacobs



Oil Region COG Report: Becky Hedglin Location — Frenchcreek Township
Date: June 17, 2021 - 7:00 p.m.

CVFD Report: Sue Sandrock & Mike Sandrock

Mayor’s Report. Rodney Gladd

CSWA Report: Cass Bollinger —

Motion to adjourn Second Motion: Time:

¢ Next meeting: Tuesday, July 6 at 6:30 p.m.



Clintonville Borough, Venango County, PA
Meeting Minutes for May 4, 2021, Council Meeting

The monthly meeting of the Clintonville Borough Council was called to order at 6:30 p.m. with President,
Jim Bollinger presiding. The meeting was opened with The Pledge of Allegiance and Becky Hedglin said a
prayer. There was a moment of silence for the fireman that was injured. Council members present
were Jim Bollinger, Cass Bollinger, Mike Sandrock, Sue Sandrock, Becky Hedglin, Joe Kelly, and Wanda
Jacobs. Also present were Mary Kelly, (Tax Collector), Officer Deeter, Mayor Rodney Gladd, and Judy
Stoops.

Public Comment - none

Sue Sandrock made a motion to approve the minutes as presented. 2" motion by Becky Hedglin. All in
favor, motion is carried and approved.

Financials - Sue Sandrock made a motion to approve payments and checks signed since last meeting. 2™
motion Wanda Jacobs. All in favor, motion is carried and approved.

Police Report: Officer Deeter introduced his new dog, Pablo. There was not detailed breakdown of their
monthly report again.

Correspondence for the month: Nothing

Old Business: Water Meter Reading 867247- 566 gallons
Fire Extinguisher check - good

Ordinance Committee Review - They will meet again and go over revisions that the attorney made.

New Business:

Memorial Day Parade - May 31 at 11:00 a.m.

Community Yard Sale Days - June 19

Wanda Jacobs asked permission to hold community day meeting in Borough building and council said yes.

Roads & Sidewalk: Mike Sandrock and Joe Kelly - Mike will get new flags up before Memorial Day.
Thank you to Garry and Becky for sewing them. Prices will be gotten for 1 ton of cold patch for next
meeting. Prices will also be received for roadwork for next month also.

Parks & Building: Jim Bollinger, Becky Hedglin, & Wanda Jacobs
Furnace at medical center was not working. It is fixed, birds' nest in chimney.

OIL Region COG Report: Becky Hedglin - Clintonville Fire Hall on May 20™ at 7:00 p.m. Since we are
hosting, everyone divided up items to bring for snacks. Becky Hedglin made a motion to donate $100.00
to the firehall for use of their building. 2™ motion by Wanda Jacobs. All in favor, motion is carried and
approved.

CVFD Report: Sue Sandrock & Mike Sandrock- Sue Sandrock gave a report. They are hoping to be able
to do more fundraisers soon.



Mayor's Report: Nothing

CSWA Report: - Cass Bollinger - Court case was continued again. Meters are in process are being
installed.

7:56 p.m. Cass Bollinger made a motion to adjourn. 2™ motion by Becky Hedglin. All in favor, motion is
carried and approved.

Judy Stoops
Secretary/ Treasurer



Clintonville Borough General Fund
Treasurer's Report

As of June 1, 2021
Date Num Name Memo Original Amount Balance
100.02 - Mercer County State Bank - Curr 28,014.95
05/05/2021 1350 Penelec head start -161.80 27,853.15
05/05/2021 1351 SWIF workers comp -2,985.00 24 868.15
05/05/2021 Deposit - EIT Tax 417.72 25,285.87
05/05/2021 Deposit - Taxes 7,638.96 32,924.83
05/05/2021 1352 Kelly, Mary M Payroll -337.18 32,587.65
05/05/2021 1353 Polk Borough 32 hours April -1,120.00 31,467.65
05/05/2021 1354 Clintonville Vol. Fire ... Donation for Building Use -100.00 31,367.65
05/05/2021 Deposit - EIT Tax 509.28 31,876.93
05/07/2021 EFT Columbia Gas Heat -108.66 31,768.27
05/10/2021 Deposit - no lien 304 Butler 10.00 31,778.27
05/10/2021 1355 Bruce Getsinger, Esq.  ordiance work -1,708.00 30,070.27
05/10/2021 Deposit - fines 72.31 30,142.58
05/12/2021 1356 Sauer Snowplowing ...  lawn mowing 3 times -510.00 29,632.58
05/12/2021 Deposit - Park Rental 50.00 29,682.58
05/14/2021 EFT Penelec office -56.32 29,626.26
05/16/2021 EFT Armstrong phone -31.09 29,595.17
05/17/2021 Depoasit - rent 325.00 29,920.17
05/17/2021 Deposit - Irwin Twp WC 3,950.00 33,870.17
05/17/2021 Deposit - Victory Twp WC 1,171.00 35,041.17
05/17/2021 Deposit - EIT Tax 957.68 35,998.85
05/17/2021 Deposit - EIT Tax 552.91 36,551.76
05/17/2021 Deposit - Barkeyville WC 586.00 37,137.76
05/19/2021 Deposit - EIT Tax 1,209.31 38,347.07
05/19/2021 Deposit - park rentals 100.00 38,447.07
05/19/2021 Deposit - rent 525.00 38,972.07
05/24/2021 Deposit - Scrubgrass 1,065.00 40,037.07
05/24/2021 1357 Jackie Stewart 2 park cleaning -80.00 39,957.07
05/24/2021 1358 Mary Kelly, 2 cleaning -30.00 39,927.07
06/01/2021 EFT Penelec Park -57.39 39,869.68
06/01/2021 1358 Stoops, Judith A Payroll -461.39 39,408.29
06/01/2021 Deposit - no lien 10:00 39,418.29
Total 100.02 - Mercer County State Bank - Curr 39,418.29
TOTAL 39,418.29
Clintonville Borough State Fund
Treasurer's Report
As of June 1, 2021
Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
100.01 - Mercer County State Bank - Curr 3,217.33
05/11/2021 EFT18 Penelec street lights -562.53 2,654.80
Total 100.01 - Mercer County State Bank - Curr -562.53 2.654.80
TOTAL -562.53 2,654.80
Clintonville Borough State Fund
_ PLGIT Savings - Treasurer's Report
Cash Basis As of November 2, 2020
Date Num Name Memo Paid Amount Balance
100.002 - PLGIT Savings
Total 100.002 - PL i 40,011.19
GIT Savings 40011 19

TOTAL

40,011.19




-

Clintonville Police Coverage for May 2021

May 2021

05/01/2021 14:00 to 22:00 1.5
05/03/2021 05:00 to 16:00 0
05/04/2021 05:00 to 22:00 0
05/05/2021 05:00 to 22:00 2
05/06/2021 05:00 to 22:00 2
05/07/2021 15:00 to 23:00 2
05/08/2021 15:00 to 23:00 2
05/10/2021 05:00 to 16:00 1
05/11/2021 05:00 to 22:00 r
05/12/2021 05:00 to 22:00 2
05/13/2021 05:00 to 21:00 2
05/14/2021 17:00 to 01:00 1
05/15/2021 15:00 to 23:00 1
05/17/2021 05:00 to 15:00 0
05/18/2021 05:00 to 22:00 2
05/19/2021 05:00 to 21:00 i
05/20/2021 05:00 to 22:00 2
05/21/2021 15:00 to 23:00 2
05/22/2021 17:00 to 01:00 £
05/24/2021 05:00 to 15:00 1
05/25/2021 05:00 to 22:00 2
05/26/2021 05:00 to 23:00 1
05/27/2021 05:00 to 23:00 1
05/28/2021 16:00 to 00:00 2
05/29/2021 16:00 to 23:00 1
Total for month 33.5



POLK BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT
MONTHLY REPORT
OF
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